
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/18/01 AWARD DATE = 11/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-103D(19) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1735504    BAMS NO: 010419     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    80
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2990  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER COOPER CREEK, APPROX. 0.805 KM
                  SOUTH AND 1.448 KM EAST OF FOLSOM.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    207,145.80      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-103D(31)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1841104    BAMS NO: 010420     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   130
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2830  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD, APPROX.
                  2.2 MILE SOUTH AND 0.3 MILE WEST OF CANEY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    494,441.55      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-109C(26)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1726404    BAMS NO: 010423     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2590  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER UNNAMED CREEK, APPROX. 2.092 KM
                  NORTH OF SH-3 & 9.334 KM WEST OF OKLAHOMA C/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    182,654.20      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/18/01 AWARD DATE = 11/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-114C(65)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1914704    BAMS NO: 010454     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER CHOUTEAU CREEK NORTH OF LEXINGTON ON US-77

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     36,425.00      CONTRACTOR   :       URBAN CONTRACTORS, INC
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-123C(20)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1850304    BAMS NO: 010428     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: ELLIS                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2450  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER LONG CREEK APPROX. 4.6 MILES NORTH
                  AND 12.3 MILES WEST OF ARNETT

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    317,465.54      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-19N(69)TR                 J.P. NUMBER: 1812104    BAMS NO: 010429     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    25
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-412 AND
                  10TH STREET IN ENID

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    113,291.66      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/18/01 AWARD DATE = 11/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 161

    PROJECT NO.: STP-132C(023)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1739704    BAMS NO: 010467     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    7.1050  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-133) BEGINNING AT THE JCT. OF US-270/US-75
                  AND EXTENDING EAST TO LAMAR.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    999,582.48      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-136C(054) TR              J.P. NUMBER: 1876004    BAMS NO: 010433     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-177/US-60                                     LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL

       LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-177 AND US-60
                  IN PONCA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     43,447.47      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.
                                                                      OKLA. CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-154D(28) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1817904    BAMS NO: 010439     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   110
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2550  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BAD CREEK, APPROX. 3.0 MILE SOUTH
                  AND 3.8 MILE EAST OF PHAROAH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    325,117.78      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/18/01 AWARD DATE = 11/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-154C(39)RW                J.P. NUMBER: 1623507    BAMS NO: 010440     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-56                                            LENGTH:    2.3500  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : SH-56 OVER NUYAKA & YAHOLA CREEKS, APPROX. 4.8 MILE NORTH
                  AND 8.2 MILE NORTH OF JCT. SH-56/US-62.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      3,700.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-155N(278)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1926004    BAMS NO: 010455     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: MAY AVE.                                         LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER NORTHWEST EXPRESSWAY AT MAY AVENUE
                  IN OKLAHOMA CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     23,886.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BREWER CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-161C(72)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1892404    BAMS NO: 010465     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER JONES CREEK, APPROXIMATELY 3.0 MILE SOUTH OF
                  BLOCKER ON SH-31.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    287,490.00      CONTRACTOR   :       URBAN CONTRACTORS, INC
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/18/01 AWARD DATE = 11/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 331

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-162D(052)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1803804    BAMS NO: 010477     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:    1.0080  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-3 WEST 1.0 MILE (SYKES ENTERPRISES, INC. IN ADA)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    894,688.80      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CATOOSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-163C(59) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1815704    BAMS NO: 010443     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2170  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BRUNO CREEK, APPROX. 5.1 MILE SOUTH
                  AND 0.2 MILE WEST OF MAUD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    316,152.37      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-168D(37)CO/BRO-168D(58)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1760204M   BAMS NO: 010446     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2610  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. BR. 1.8 MI. NORTH & 2.1 MI. EAST OF MULDROW & OVER CAMP
                  CR. TRIBUTARY, 1.1 MI. NORTH & 2.4 MI. WEST OF ROLAND

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    260,054.25      CONTRACTOR   :       BONITA ELLIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      CHICKASHA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 10/18/01 AWARD DATE = 11/05/01

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 430

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-172C(118) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 1778204    BAMS NO: 010450     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.3790  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BIRD CREEK, APPROX. 0.1 MILE WEST OF
                  PEORIA AVENUE ON 131ST STREET NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    627,663.42      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 447

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-73B(322)/BHFY-173B(14)/BR J.P. NUMBER: 1000304M   BAMS NO: 010200     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   510
       COUNTY: WAGONER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:    8.1939  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE AND SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : FROM 2.5 MILES WEST OF THE TURNPIKE (COWETA CITY LIMITS)
                  EXTEND EAST ON SH-51

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 11,578,281.25      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CATOOSA OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 10/18/01

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 16,711,487.57
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


